ST92

Enrollment and Review Change to LB1098

 $\,$ The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Christensen amendment, AM2657:
- a. Sections 7, 8, and 9 have been renumbered as sections 17, 18, and 19, respectively; and
- b. On page 3, line 20, "7 and 9" has been struck and "17 and 19" inserted.
 - 2. In the Christensen amendment, AM2580:
- a. Sections 7 and 9 have been renumbered as sections 11 and 16, respectively;
 - b. Section 8 has been struck; and
- c. On page 4, line 4, "effective date of this act" has been struck and "operative date of this section" inserted.
- 3. In the Davis amendment, AM2693, section 7 has been renumbered as section $12. \,$
 - 4. In the Carlson amendment, AM2783:
- a. On page 1, line 1, "and all amendments thereto" has been inserted after "6";
- b. On page 3, line 10, the second " \underline{or} " has been struck and " \underline{of} " inserted; in line 13 the comma has been struck; and in line 24 " $\underline{demonstrates}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{demonstrate}$ " inserted;
- c. On page 8, line 18, " $\underline{\text{of this act}}$ " has been inserted after " $\underline{10}$ ";
- d. On page 9, line 13, "an" has been inserted after "of"; and in line 18 the commas have been struck and "or" has been inserted after "grant";
- e. On page 11, line 2, the first " \underline{county} " has been struck; and in line 4 " \underline{county} " has been struck and an underscored comma has been inserted after " \underline{lien} ";
- f. On page 12, line 3, an underscored comma has been inserted after "goals"; and in line 17 "section 13" has been struck and "sections 15 and 16" inserted;

ST92

g. On page 14, line 23, " $\underline{13}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{15}$ " inserted;

- h. On page 22, lines 10 and 23, the comma has been struck; in lines 13 and 14 and 27 "effective date of this act" has been struck and "operative date of this section" inserted; and in line 26 "subsection" has been struck and "subdivision" inserted; and
- i. On page 25, line 3, "<u>subdivision (a) of this subsection</u>" has been struck and "<u>subdivision (4)(a) of this section</u>" inserted.
 - 5. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM2594:
- a. On page 5, lines 17 and 21, "effective date of this act" has been struck and "operative date of this section" inserted; and
- b. On page 11, line 20, "and 2-1504" has been struck and ", 2-1504, 2-3226.05, 46-241, 46-701, and 46-715" inserted.
- 6. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 5 and all amendments thereto has been struck and "natural resources; to amend sections 2-1501, 2-1504, 2-3226.05, 46-241, 46-701, and 46-715, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 77-1371, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012; to change the membership of and provide powers and duties for the Nebraska Natural Resources Commission; to state findings and intent regarding the Water Sustainability Fund; to provide criteria, requirements, and priority for distribution of the fund; to provide for grants and loans; to change provisions relating to occupation taxes imposed by national resources districts and water storage; to provide for development of basin-wide plans and require a public hearing on ground water augmentation projects under the Nebraska Ground Water Management and Protection Act; to change provisions relating to assessment of irrigated cropland; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson